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Mission For Eriminazion oF Poverry in Municrear Arzas
Department of Municipal Administration & Urban Development, GoAP





From




         To

Sri Solmon Arokia Raj, I.A.S.,                    The Project Directors of MEPMA,

Mission Director, MEPMA.,                        and POs of VMC & GVMC
Govt.of AP, Hyderabad.                               A.P, Hyderabad.

Lr.Roc.No.2096/MEPMA, dated 27-04-2015
Sub: 
MEPMA - SHG’s – Aadhar seeding – verification of Members – Certain particulars – Called for –Reg.

Ref: 
This office Lr.Roc.No.2096/MEPMA, dated 09-04-2015. 

 
All the PD’s and PO’s of VMC and GVMC were  requested to seed the Aadhar Card Nos. to all the SHG Members but no PD /PO is completed entire work. They are directed to complete the task immediately and submit the information relating to SHG Members in the following proforma today in excel format and attend Video Conference today from 01.00 PM to 03.00 PM without fail.

	Sl. No
	Name of the District
	Name of the ULB
	No of SHG’s
	No of SHG Members
	Aadhar seeded to No. of Members
	Death cases 
	Migration of Members
	Duplication of SHG members
	No Aadhar card Members
	Other State Aadhar card Members
	Members to be Aadhar No. seeded

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Yours faithfully,
Sd/- 
For Mission Director
